Resilience will significantly moderate the relationship between political marginalisation
and political participation.

5. Resilience will significantly moderate the relationship between political trust and political
participation.

Method

Participants
Two hundred and four (204) undergraduate students of Alex Ekwueme Federal University,
Ebonyi State (AE-FUNAI), participated in the study. The university was selected because it
attracts students from diverse geopolitical zones of Nigeria, particularly the South-East, and
includes youths who actively participated in the 2023 general elections.